

Present:- Sh. BS Khokhar, Adv, counsel for DH.

Notice issued to JD not received back. Fresh be issued for 05.11.2016. Dasti process be also issued in addition to normal service.

87-16-

(Aman Preet Singh),PCS
ACJ(SD)/21.09.2016