

Present: Sh. SC Goyal, Adv., counsel for DH.
Sh. Rishi Bhagria, Adv., counsel for JDs.

Consideration on application for the stay of the present execution not addressed today. Counsels for both the parties requested for an adjournment on the ground that lawyers are abstaining from work today. On joint request, the case is now adjourned to 29.05.2020 for consideration on application for the stay of the present execution subject to last and final opportunity.

Date:16.03.2020

(Shilpa Singh)
CJ(JD), Sunam.
UID No.PB0479

Beant Kaur
Stenographer-III